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7th Meeting of the Inter-Ministerial Steering Committee of the National Policy Dialogue on Integrated Water 

Resources Management in the Republic of Moldova and a thematic workshop on Nature Based Solutions 

List of participants 

Date: 25-26 April 2023 

Venue: Radisson Blu, 77 Mitropolit Varlaam str.                            

 Name Position, institution Contact details Signature 

 

1.  Natalia Antoniuc Ministry of Health natalia.antoniuc@ansp.gov.md   

2.  Eugen Belii AAM  eugen.belii@apele.gov.md   

3.  Liliana Carp Ministry of Health liliana.carp@ansp.gov.md   

4.  Anna Casuta Senior Advisor, IWRM Department, MoE Anna.casuta@mediu.gov.md   
5.  Radu Cazacu Deputy Director, Agency Apele Moldovei, 

NFP C1 

radu.cazacu@apele.gov.md   

6.  Mariana Codreanu AAM mariana.codreanu@apele.gov.md     

7.  Angela Dogotari Ministry of Agriculture and Food Industry angela.dogotari@maia.gov.md   

8.  Aurelia Donos EHGeoM  apopuiac@gmail.com   

9.  Gavril Gilca  Director, Environmental Agency g_gilca@am.gov.md   

10.  Victoria Gratii Senior Advisor, IWRM Department, MoE victoria.gratii@mediu.gov.md   
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11.  Mihai Grigoras Director, State Hydrometeorological Service mihail.grigoras@meteo.gov.md   

12.  Iordanca-Rodica Iordanov Minister of Environment, MoE  iordanca-
rodica.iordanov@mediu.gov.md  

 

13.  Ana Jeleapov Head of National Dniester River Basin 
Commission  

anajeleapov@gmail.com   

14.  Veronica Josu  Biodiversity Department, MoE,  veronica.josu@mediu.gov.md   

15.  Veronica Briceag MoE Veronicabriceag.h@gmail.com   

16.  Marina Lungu Head of reference lab, NFP C2 m_lungu@am.gov.md   
17.  Gabriel Margineanu  Biotica NGO biotica.md@gmail.com   

18.  Viorel Miron Head of Danube-Prut and the Black Sea Basin 
Commission 

viorelmiron7@yahoo.com   

19.  Andrei Onofrei  Section on tariffs and analysis, NAER andrei.onofrei@anre.md   

20.  Alina Pleșca  Department of regulation, National Agency 
for Energy Regulation  

anre@anre.md  

alina.plesca@anre.md  

 

21.  Ion Salaru Deputy director NAPH ion.salaru@ansp.gov.md   

22.  Ana Sîrbu  

 

Department of regulation, National Agency 
for Energy Regulation 

ana.sirbu@anre.md   

23.  Olesea Rusu Water supply and sanitation policies 
Department, Ministry of Infrastructure and 
Regional Development  

sergiu.tabacaru@midr.gov.md  

secretariat@midr.gov.md  

 

24.  Ilya Trombitski Head, EcoTiras Association of River Keepers  Ilyatrom@mail.ru   

25.  Svetlana Zaharchina INGEOCAD szaharchina@ingeocad.md   
26.  Ludmila David IGSU inginer@dse.md   
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27.  Sitmaiter Rustam IGSU inginer@dse.md   
28.  Vuluta Anastasia IGSU inginer@dse.md   
29.  Sergiu Bors EHGeoM   

30.  Ion Cretu INGEOCAD cretu@ingeocad.md   

31.  Elena Culighin AO Centrul National de Mediu Elena.culighin@environment.md   

32.  Gordinscaia T. Programul Comunitatea Mea tgordinscaia@irex.org   

International organizations 

33.  Dorin Andros  Project manager, Security of water supply 
and sanitation in Moldova (WB) 

office@ondrl.gov.md   

34.  Alexander Belokurov UNECE alexander.belokurov@un.org  

35.  Corneliu Busuioc Security of water supply and sanitation in 
Moldova World Bank  

cbu1957@gmail.com   

36.  Anna Cazacu Legal adviser, EcoContact NGO anna.cazacu@ecocontact.md   

37.  Diana Celac Program manager, ADA Diana.Celac@ada.gv.at   

38.  Nadejda Chilaru Team Leader, Supporting the authorities of 
the Republic of Moldova in the sustainable 
management of the Dniester River 

nadejda.chilaru@undp.org   

39.  Ludmila Gofman Project manager, Supporting the authorities 
of the Republic of Moldova in the sustainable 
management of the Dniester River  

Ludmila.gofman@undp.org   

40.  Matthew Griffith OECD matthew.griffiths@oecd.org   

41.  Justina Grigaraviciene  

 

EU High-Level Adviser on Environment and 
Green Transition    

justina.grigaraviciene@eu-advisers.md     
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42.  Adam Grodzicki 
 

Deputy Head of Cooperation Section, EU 
Delegation to Moldova  

Adam.GRODZICKI@eeas.europa.eu   

43.  Matilda Halling  Programme Officer Environment, EU 
Delegation to Moldova  

Matilda.HALLING@eeas.europa.eu  

44.  Tudor Bostan ApaSan+ Project tudor.bostan@int.skat.ch   

45.  Guy Halpern OECD guy.halpern@oecd.org   

46.  Andrei Isac  EU4Environment Green economy, Action 
Leader  

andrei4environment@gmail.com     

47.  Tamara Kutonova  UNECE, Environmental Affairs Officer / 
Manager National Policy Dialogue 
Programme 

tamara.kutonova@gmail.com   

48.  Aurel Lozan World Bank alozan@worldbank.org   

49.  Angela Lozan Expert (on-line probably) angelalozan@yahoo.com   

50.  Adam Kadduri  UNDP adam.kadduri@undp.org   

51.  Johannes Meyer UBA johannes.mayer@umweltbundesamt.at   

52.  Silvia Pana-Carp  Programme Analyst, Climate Change, 
Environment and Energy Cluster 

silvia.pana-carp@undp.org   

53.  Pierre Henry de Villeneuve IOW p.henry-de-villeneuve@oieau.fr   

54.  Inga Podoroghin Cluster lead, UNDP  inga.podoroghin@undp.org   

55.  Andrei Ursache  EU4Water&Data National Representative  andrei.ursache@ada.gv.at   

56.  Cullo Maria  National Office for Regional and Local 
Development 

natalia.veverita@ondrl.gov.md   

57.  Alexander Zinke UBA alexander.zinke@umweltbundesamt.at   

58.  Svetlana Zhekova Senior International Expert 
Environment and Climate Change Policies 

svetlana.zhekova@umweltbundesamt.at 
zhekovasvetlana@gmail.com 
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59.  Alberto Carlei Head of EIB representative in Moldova   


